
 SEAICRN Data Sharing Plan: SEA050 (Sepsis Study) 

 

 

What data will be shared? 

 

The de-identified and anonymized raw study data associated with the collected samples of the sepsis 

study will be uploaded to a web-based repository site in an excel format. This data set will be called 

‘shared data set’ from this point forward. The shared data sets will only comprise all data variables 

included in each sepsis study manuscripts for publications. The shared data sets will conform to relevant 

data and terminology standards. The shared data sets will have been cleaned and verified according to 

standard procedures in compliance with ICH GCP. 

 

Where will the shared data sets be available? 

 

The sepsis study data will be securely uploaded to Figshare ® (https://figshare.com), an internationally 

recognized open-access data depository place, which is a free online digital repository site operated 

by Macmillan Publishers. 

 

Who will have access to the shared data sets? 

The shared data sets will be publically available and accessible by both collaborating investigators and 

research groups, and the wider research community.   

 

When will the data be shared? 

Each sepsis study shared data sets used to develop a specific manuscript will be uploaded onto an 

internationally recognized open-access data depository place and made publicly available once the 

manuscript has been published.    

 

How will researchers locate and access the data? 

By uploading the shared data sets on the open access site, the shared data sets will be legally available for 

use, without permission or fees, for virtually any purpose. The shared data sets may be copied, distributed 

or used as long as SEAICRN as the original source of the data is properly cited in all tables, reports, 

presentations, and scientific papers by any researchers who wishes to access the data for scientific 

purpose (under CC-BY 4.0).  

 

Any questions related with the shared data sets and the complete full raw data set should be addressed to 

the SEAICRN protocol committee.  

  

 

The SEAICRN Protocol Committee: 

Direk Limmathurotsakul (Ubon/Chiang Rai Hospitals-Thailand):  direk@tropmedres.ac  

Warunee Punpanich Vandepitte (Queen Sirikit Hospital-Thailand): waruneep@gmail.com  

Kulkanya Chokephaibulkit (Siriraj Hospital-Thailand)a; kulkanya.cho@mahidol.ac.th  

Keswadee Lapphar (Siriraj Hospital-Thailand): keswadee@gmail.com  

Nick Day (MORU): Nickd@tropmedres.ac  

Phan Huu Phuc (NHP Hospital-Viet Nam): Phuc.h.phan@nhp.org.vn  

Van Vinh Chau (HTD Hospital-Viet Nam): chaunvv@oucru.org  

Nguyen Van Kinh (NHTD Hospital-Viet Nam): kinhnv@nhtd.vn  

Bui Duc Phu (Hue Central Hospital-Viet Nam): buiducphu@gmail.com  

Nguyen Thanh Hung (CH1 Hospital-Viet Nam): drtcthuong@gmail.com  

Ha Manh Tuan (CH2 Hospital-Viet Nam): manhtuanzu@yahoo.com  

Guy Thwaites (OUCRU): gthwaites@oucru.org  
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Mansyur Arif (Dr. Wahidin Hospital- Indonesia): mansyur_arief@yahoo.com  

Abu Tholib Aman (Dr. Sardjito Hospital-Indonesia): atholib04@yahoo.com  

Pratiwi Sudharmono (Dr. Cipto Mangunkusumo Hospital-Indonesia): psdrmn@yahoo.com  

Chuen-Yen Lau (NIAID-NIH): chuen-yen.lau@nih.gov  

Michael Chew (Welcome Trust): m.chew@wellcome.ac.uk  
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